
Base High School Post Name City Team Name Head Coach/Mgr HC Email HC Phone

1.  Lincoln 255 Larry Bennett National City DIRTBAGS Jesse de la Torre jdelatorre1@sandi.net (619) 855-5093
2.  West Hills  364 Santee Santee TOMCATS Rick Lewis popnjake2@yahoo.com (619) 248-5829
3.  La Jolla Country Day 275 La Jolla La Jolla SKYHAWKS Kennedy Chun (HC) kennedyaww0@gmail.com (808) 861-5299
4.  Hoover 492 SD Downtown San Diego PANTHERS Mike Leeney mikeleeney@yahoo.com (619) 890-7142
5.  Mission Bay 552 Pacific Beach San Diego COBRAS Kenny Hood mbbucsbaseball@gmail.com (858) 337-2071
6.  University City 149 SONS J B Clark San Diego GROWLERS Teryn Stanley coacht@itrainusd.com (619) 573-7995
7.  Oceanside 760 D. LaTourneau Oceanside VIPERS Dave Barrett davepatty@cox.net (760) 533-3147
8.  Ramona 332 Ramona Ramona PATRIOTS Steve Diamond steve@thebklawyers.com (619) 339-9404
9.  LCC/CARLS/SFC 416 San Dieguito Encinitas UNITED Scott Brunn sbrunn@floridafood.com (858) 382-6799
10.  Olympian 434 Chula Vista Chula Vista EAGLES Joshua Knoer joshua.knoer@cvesd.org (619) 410-9389
11.  Morse 6 San Diego San Diego OSPREYS Dallas Booker dallasbookermhs@gmail.com (619) 817-7072
12.  Francis Parker 460 SONS Albert Hickman San Diego LANCER BB Erick Threets ethreets@francisparker.org (925) 321-5180
13.  Hilltop 5477 (VFW) Chula Vista B-52's Ed Lopez eddsdsu@gmail.com (619) 647-1816

Umpires 
1.  Arthur Gilbert SDCBUA sdcbuaassignor@gmail.com (619) 572-3174
2.  Tim Fillmore PASCIFIC tfillmore12@gmail.com (858) 663-4474
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